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Dermoscopy in Clinical Practice
Combined Course (Residents + Specialists) | 16-17 January 2026 | Vienna, Austria

Description

EUROPEAN
ACADEMY OF
DERMATOLOGY &
VENEREOLOGY

This is a two-day interactive dermoscopy course discussing various aspects of use of
dermoscopy in everyday practice, aiming at orientation of dermatologists who have not
received dermoscopy training during their residency and sharpening specialists’ skills with
updated scientific data.

Learning Objectives
Following this course, the attendee should be able to:

v Introduce dermoscopy, highlighting the underlying physics,

dermoscopy, and types and modalities of usage.
v' Discuss typical and atypical dermoscopic findings in various dermatoses, with the purpose

of making the participants confident in diagnosing different lesions.

different types of

v' Address difficult to diagnose lesions highlighting the difference between closely looking

alike lesions, in addition to special sites, situations and populations.

Faculty
Chairs:
Speakers:
Tutors:

Programme

Ahmed Sadek, Harald Kittler
Iris Zalaudek, Nisa Bengu Akay
Christoph Muller, Anna Wolber

Friday, 16 January 2026

09:00-9:30

09:30-10:30

10:30-11:00
11:00-12:00

12:00-13:00

13:00-13:45
13 :45-15 :45

15:45-16:00
16:00- 16:45

16:45-17:30

20:30-23:00

Basic principles and applications

Iris Zalaudek

Algorithms, pattern analysis, and terminology
Iris Zalaudek

Coffee Break

Non-pigmented lesions

Iris Zalaudek

Me, Myself & My Dermoscope

Ahmed Sadek

Lunch

Candidates Case Presentations (1-20)

All speakers

Coffee Break

Special sites. situations and difficult cases
Nisa Bengu Akay

Inflammatory diseases

Nisa Bengu Akay

Networking event with faculty members and participants

Saturday, 17 January 2026

09:00-10:00

10:00-11:00

Repetition with cases
Nisa Bengu Akay
Advanced interactive cases



11:00-11:30
11:30-12:30

12:30-13:00

13:00-13:45
13:45-14:45

14:45-15:45

15:45-16:00
16:00-17:30

17:30-18:00

Harald Kittler

Coffee Break

Trichoscopy

Ahmed Sadek

Interactive cases and Quiz

Harald Kittler, Ahmed Sadek

Lunch

Monitoring, Al, Gaming

Harald Kittler

Candidates Case Presentations (20-30)
All speakers

Coffee Break

Candidates Case Presentations (30-45)
All speakers

Conclusions of the Course

All speakers

The programme might be subject to changes.
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