

## Dermoscopy in Clinical Practice

Combined Course (Residents + Specialists) | 16-17 January 2026 | Vienna, Austria

### Description

This is a two-day interactive dermoscopy course discussing various aspects of use of dermoscopy in everyday practice, aiming at orientation of dermatologists who have not received dermoscopy training during their residency and sharpening specialists' skills with updated scientific data.

### Learning Objectives

Following this course, the attendee should be able to:

- ✓ Introduce dermoscopy, highlighting the underlying physics, different types of dermoscopy, and types and modalities of usage.
- ✓ Discuss typical and atypical dermoscopic findings in various dermatoses, with the purpose of making the participants confident in diagnosing different lesions.
- ✓ Address difficult to diagnose lesions highlighting the difference between closely looking alike lesions, in addition to special sites, situations and populations.

### Faculty

Chairs: Ahmed Sadek, Harald Kittler  
Speakers: Iris Zalaudek, Nisa Bengü Akay  
Tutors: Christoph Müller, Anna Wolber

### Programme

#### Friday, 16 January 2026

---

09:00-9:30	Basic principles and applications Iris Zalaudek
09:30-10:30	Algorithms, pattern analysis, and terminology Iris Zalaudek
10:30-11:00	<b>Coffee Break</b>
11:00-12:00	Non-pigmented lesions Iris Zalaudek
12:00-13:00	Me, Myself & My Dermoscope Ahmed Sadek
13:00-13:45	<b>Lunch</b>
13:45-15:45	Candidates Case Presentations (1-20) All speakers
15:45-16:00	<b>Coffee Break</b>
16:00- 16:45	Special sites. situations and difficult cases Nisa Bengü Akay
16:45-17:30	Inflammatory diseases Nisa Bengü Akay
20:30-23:00	<b>Networking event with faculty members and participants</b>

#### Saturday, 17 January 2026

---

09:00-10:00	Repetition with cases Nisa Bengü Akay
10:00-11:00	Advanced interactive cases

	Harald Kittler
11:00-11:30	<b>Coffee Break</b>
11:30-12:30	Trichoscopy Ahmed Sadek
12:30-13:00	Interactive cases and Quiz Harald Kittler, Ahmed Sadek
13:00-13:45	<b>Lunch</b>
13:45-14:45	Monitoring, AI, Gaming Harald Kittler
14:45-15:45	Candidates Case Presentations (20-30) All speakers
15:45-16:00	<b>Coffee Break</b>
16:00-17:30	Candidates Case Presentations (30-45) All speakers
17:30-18:00	Conclusions of the Course All speakers

*The programme might be subject to changes.*

## **EADV Headquarters**

Via S. Balestra 22B  
6900 Lugano, Switzerland  
Tel. +41 91 973 45 20  
[education@eadv.org](mailto:education@eadv.org) - [www.eadv.org](http://www.eadv.org)